



Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety (Licence Charges) Amendment Regulations 2020

I, General the Honourable David Hurley AC DSC (Retd), Governor-General of the Commonwealth of Australia, acting with the advice of the Federal Executive Council, make the following regulations.

Dated 11 June 2020

David Hurley
Governor-General

By His Excellency's Command

Richard Colbeck
Minister for Aged Care and Senior Australians

Contents

1	Name.....	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Authority.....	1
4	Schedules	1

Schedule 1—Amendments	2
<i>Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety (Licence Charges)</i> <i>Regulations 2018</i>	2

1 Name

This instrument is the *Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety (Licence Charges) Amendment Regulations 2020*.

2 Commencement

- (1) Each provision of this instrument specified in column 1 of the table commences, or is taken to have commenced, in accordance with column 2 of the table. Any other statement in column 2 has effect according to its terms.

Commencement information		
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Provisions	Commencement	Date/Details
1. The whole of this instrument	1 July 2020.	1 July 2020

Note: This table relates only to the provisions of this instrument as originally made. It will not be amended to deal with any later amendments of this instrument.

- (2) Any information in column 3 of the table is not part of this instrument. Information may be inserted in this column, or information in it may be edited, in any published version of this instrument.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under the *Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety (Licence Charges) Act 1998*.

4 Schedules

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

Schedule 1—Amendments

Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety (Licence Charges) Regulations 2018

1 Section 7 (table item 1, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

2 Section 7 (table item 2, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “67,263”, substitute “68,608”.

3 Section 7 (table item 3, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

4 Section 7 (table item 4, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “134,530”, substitute “137,220”.

5 Section 7 (table item 5, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “67,263”, substitute “68,608”.

6 Section 7 (table item 6, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “53,811”, substitute “54,887”.

7 Section 7 (table item 7, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “134,530”, substitute “137,220”.

8 Section 7 (table item 8, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “134,530”, substitute “137,220”.

9 Section 7 (table item 9, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “1,035,880”, substitute “1,056,597”.

10 Section 7 (table item 10, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “269,060”, substitute “274,441”.

11 Section 7 (table item 11, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “13,451”, substitute “13,720”.

12 Section 7 (table item 12, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

13 Section 7 (table item 13, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “13,451”, substitute “13,720”.

14 Section 7 (table item 14, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “67,263”, substitute “68,608”.

15 Section 7 (table item 15, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

16 Section 7 (table item 16, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “13,451”, substitute “13,720”.

17 Section 7 (table item 17, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

18 Section 7 (table item 18, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “13,451”, substitute “13,720”.

19 Section 7 (table item 19, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “67,263”, substitute “68,608”.

20 Section 7 (table item 20, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

21 Section 7 (table item 21, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

22 Section 7 (table item 22, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “67,263”, substitute “68,608”.

23 Section 7 (table item 23, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,902”, substitute “27,440”.

24 Section 7 (table item 24, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “107,622”, substitute “109,774”.

25 Section 7 (table item 25, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “67,263”, substitute “68,608”.

26 Subsection 8(2) (table item 1, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “14,350”, substitute “14,637”.

27 Subsection 8(2) (table item 2, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “14,350”, substitute “14,637”.

28 Subsection 8(2) (table item 3, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “14,350”, substitute “14,637”.

29 Subsection 8(2) (table item 4, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “28,704”, substitute “29,278”.

30 Subsection 8(3) (table item 1, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “47,840”, substitute “48,796”.

31 Subsection 8(3) (table item 2, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “31,892”, substitute “32,529”.

32 Subsection 8(3) (table item 3, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “47,840”, substitute “48,796”.

33 Subsection 8(3) (table item 4, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “31,892”, substitute “32,529”.

34 Section 9 (table item 1, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “14,864”, substitute “15,161”.

35 Section 9 (table item 2, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “224,558”, substitute “229,049”.

36 Section 9 (table item 3, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “29,939”, substitute “30,537”.

37 Subsection 10(1) (table item 1, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “43,050”, substitute “43,911”.

38 Subsection 10(1) (table item 2, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “3,033,464”, substitute “3,094,133”.

39 Subsection 10(1) (table item 3, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “194,107”, substitute “197,989”.

40 Section 12

Omit “\$663”, substitute “\$676”.

41 Subsection 13(1) (table item 1, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “81,121”, substitute “82,743”.

42 Subsection 13(1) (table item 2, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “142,947”, substitute “145,805”.

43 Subsection 13(1) (table item 3, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “213,512”, substitute “217,782”.

44 Subsection 13(1) (table item 4, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “25,567”, substitute “26,078”.

45 Subsection 13(1) (table item 5, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “510,163”, substitute “520,366”.

46 Subsection 13(1) (table item 6, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “268,228”, substitute “273,592”.

47 Subsection 13(1) (table item 7, column headed “Amount (\$)”)

Omit “26,040”, substitute “26,560”.